## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

|   |   | NEW ASSIGNMENT   |                |  |
|---|---|--|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:   |   | ASSIGNMENT   |                |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA  |   |  |                |  |
|   |   | Name   | Execution Date |  |
| Fenil Shah  |   |  | 10/12/2011     |  |
| Chris Ouk   |   |  | 10/12/2011     |  |
| Christopher J. Nokleberg  |   |  | 10/12/2011     |  |
| Michael Owen Thomas   |   |  | 10/12/2011     |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA  |   |  |                |  |
| Name: Go  | ogle Inc.   |  |                |  |
| Street Address: 160   | 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway   |  |                |  |
| City: Mo  | Mountain View   |  |                |  |
|   |   |  |                |  |
| Postal Code: 94043  |   |  |                |  |
| Property Type   |   | ١  | lumber         |  |
|   |   |  | lumber         |  |
| Application Number.   |   | 274716   | lumber         |  |
| Application Number.   |   |  | lumber         |  |
| Application Number.   |   | 274716   | lumber         |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE DATA<br>Fax Number:<br>Phone:   | (617)235-94<br>212-596-900  | 274716<br>92<br>00   | lumber         |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE DATA<br>Fax Number:<br>Phone:<br>Email:   | (617)235-94<br>212-596-900<br>tina.gill@rop   | 274716<br>92<br>00<br>esgray.com   |                |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE DATA<br>Fax Number:<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br><i>Correspondence will be sen</i>  | (617)235-94<br>212-596-900<br>tina.gill@rop   | 274716<br>92<br>00   |                |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE DATA<br>Fax Number:<br>Phone:<br>Email:   | (617)235-94<br>212-596-900<br>tina.gill@rop   | 274716<br>92<br>00<br>nesgray.com<br>address first; if that is unsuccessful,   |                |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE DATA<br>Fax Number:<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br><i>Correspondence will be sent</i><br><i>Mail.</i><br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:                                       | (617)235-94<br>212-596-900<br>tina.gill@rop<br>t to the e-mail a<br>Ropes & Gra<br>1211 Avenue                                      | 274716<br>92<br>90<br>esgray.com<br><i>address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i><br>ay LLP<br>e of the Americas                  |                |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE DATA<br>Fax Number:<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br><i>Correspondence will be sent</i><br><i>Mail.</i><br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:                    | (617)235-94<br>212-596-900<br>tina.gill@rop<br>t to the e-mail a<br>Ropes & Gra<br>1211 Avenue<br>Patent Dock                       | 274716<br>92<br>90<br>eesgray.com<br><i>address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i><br>ay LLP<br>e of the Americas<br>eting 39/361 |                |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE DATA<br>Fax Number:<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br><i>Correspondence will be sent</i><br><i>Mail.</i><br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:                                       | (617)235-94<br>212-596-900<br>tina.gill@rop<br>t to the e-mail a<br>Ropes & Gra<br>1211 Avenue<br>Patent Dock                       | 274716<br>92<br>90<br>esgray.com<br><i>address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i><br>ay LLP<br>e of the Americas                  |                |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE DATA<br>Fax Number:<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br><i>Correspondence will be sent</i><br><i>Mail.</i><br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:                    | (617)235-94<br>212-596-900<br>tina.gill@rop<br><i>t to the e-mail a</i><br>Ropes & Gra<br>1211 Avenue<br>Patent Dock<br>New York, N | 274716<br>92<br>90<br>eesgray.com<br><i>address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i><br>ay LLP<br>e of the Americas<br>eting 39/361 |                |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE DATA<br>Fax Number:<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br><i>Correspondence will be sent</i><br><i>Mail.</i><br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4: | (617)235-94<br>212-596-900<br>tina.gill@rop<br><i>t to the e-mail a</i><br>Ropes & Gra<br>1211 Avenue<br>Patent Dock<br>New York, N | 92<br>92<br>90<br>92<br>90<br>94<br>95<br>95<br>97<br>97<br>97<br>97<br>97<br>97<br>97<br>97<br>97<br>97<br>97<br>97<br>97         |                |  |

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, Fenil Shah, Chris Ouk, Christopher J. Nokleberg, and Michael Owen Thomas, residing, respectively, at 26 Shamrock Way, Edison, NJ; 129 Lundy Lane, Palo Alto, CA 94306; 1593 Brunswig Lane, Emeryville, CA 94608; 14 Stuyvesant Oval, Apt. 8H, New York, NY 10009, have made an invention in:

## SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR COLLABORATIVE EDITING OF ELEMENTS IN A PRESENTATION DOCUMENT

and are about to make or have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been executed by us on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, GOOGLE INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway Mountain View, California 94043 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each of us does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said GOOGLE INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals,

## PATENT REEL: 027077 FRAME: 0540

28158059\_1

continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and each of us hereby authorizes and requests competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said GOOGLE INC., as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and each of us further agrees to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names and affixed our seals on the date(s) indicated hereinafter.

10/12/2011

10/12/2011 Date

10/12/2011

Hendrich

Chris Ouk

Long Z- 7 mar

Christopher J. Nokleberg

Michael Owen Thomas

10 10/20 K

28158059\_1

PATENT REEL: 027077 FRAME: 0541

**RECORDED: 10/18/2011** 

~ 2 -